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1. APPLICABLE FEES

Start-up Fee
Reporting of contracts
traded at CROPEX to ACER

Subscription Fee
Reporting of contracts
traded at CROPEX to ACER

CROPEX data for reporting
through another RRM

Subscription Yearly Fee
Reporting of contracts
traded at CROPEX to ACER

Fee

Fee
100 €/month

225 €/month

225 €/month

Fee
250 €

500 €

1,000 €

2,000 €

4,000 €

8,000 €

16,000 €

Remarks
Free for CROPEX members

Remarks
Total gross trading volume
<50 GWh/month

Total gross trading volume >
50 GWh/month

Remarks
Transaction records per
data cluster 1 to 1,000
Transaction records per
data cluster 1,001 to 10,000
Transaction records per
data cluster 10,001 to
100,000
Transaction records per
data cluster 100,001 to 1
million
Transaction records per
data cluster more than 1
million to up to 10 million
Transaction records per
data cluster more than 10
million to up to 100 million
Transaction records per
data cluster more than 100
million



