CROP HX CROATIAN POWER EXCHANGE

REMIT Data and Reporting Service

Fee Schedule

Issued by CROATIAN POWER EXCHANGE Ltd.

1. APPLICABLE FEES

Start-up Fee	Fee	Remarks
Reporting of contracts	-	Free for CROPEX members
traded at CROPEX to ACER		

Subscription Fee	Fee	Remarks
Reporting of contracts traded at CROPEX to ACER	100 €/month	Total gross trading volume ≤50 GWh/month
	225 €/month	Total gross trading volume > 50 GWh/month
CROPEX data for reporting through another RRM	225 €/month	

Subscription Yearly Fee	Fee	Remarks
Reporting of contracts traded at CROPEX to ACER	250€	Transaction records per
		data cluster 1 to 1,000
	500€	Transaction records per
		data cluster 1,001 to 10,000
	1,000 €	Transaction records per
		data cluster 10,001 to
		100,000
	2,000 €	Transaction records per
		data cluster 100,001 to 1
		million
	4,000 €	Transaction records per
		data cluster more than 1
		million to up to 10 million
	8,000 €	Transaction records per
		data cluster more than 10
		million to up to 100 million
	16,000 €	Transaction records per
		data cluster more than 100
		million